FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

0

Ô

01 FC:481

07-14-2000



101404084

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	ord the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment		
Document ID#	Effective Date Month Date Year		
Correction of PTO Error	Merger April 6, 2000		
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name		
Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame #	Other		
Conveying Party Mark	k if additional names of conveying parties attached		
	Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name MetaCreations Corporation	April 6, 2000		
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Lim	ited Partnership Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached			
Name Corel Corporation Limited			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) Europa House			
Address (line 1) Europa House			
Address (line 2) Harcourt Street			
Address (line 3) Dublin 2	Ireland		
City Canada Bartagrahia	State/Country Zip Code mitod Dartnership		
Individual General Partnership Li	assignment and the receiving party is		
not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
	representative should be attached.		
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Ireland		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 7/14/2000 NTHAI1 00000011 1841244			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C., 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C., 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 DP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Re	presentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Recei	ving Party only.		
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	BAKER & HOSTETLER	RLLP			
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue	2			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
	Washington, D.C. 20036	-5304			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(202) 861-1619		
Name	Mark H. Tidman, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	Iress (line 1) BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP				
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue	2			
Address (line 3)	Suite 1100				
Address (fine 4)	Washington, D.C. 20036	-5304			
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doos	cument # 4		
		or Registration Number(s) or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Numbe	r(s) Regis	stration Number(s)		
		1,841,244			
	7				
Number of P		the total number of properties involved.	# 1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amou	int for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Method of		nclosed Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)					
		Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0398		
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infromation is true and correct and any attached copy is true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
		1			
Mark H. Tidn		a fr	しん/この/この Date Signed		
Name o	f Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADE MARKS

(All Countries Other Than Ireland and Canada)

MetaCreations Corporation ("MetaCreations"), a corporation formed and operated under the laws of the state of Delaware, U.S.A., with its principal offices at 6303 Carpinteria Ave, Carpinteria, California 93013, U.S.A., hereby assigns to Corel Corporation Limited, a corporation formed and operated under the laws of Ireland, with its registered office at c/o Arthur Cox, Earlsfort Center, Earlsfort Terrance, Dublin 2, Ireland and a principal place of business at Europa House, Harcourt Street, Dublin 2, Ireland, MetaCreations' entire right, title, and interest, including common law rights, in the United States of America and throughout the world, excluding Ireland and Canada, in and to the following trademarks and service marks (whether written as one word or more than one word, stylized and unstylized, in all languages):

BRYCE, NATURAL 3D DESIĞN, AMAZON, KAI'S POWER TOOLS, KPT, KPT AMAZON, KPT COOL TOOLS, KPT TEXTURE EXPLORER, DABBLER, FRACTAL DESIGN PAINTER, PAINT CAN CONTAINER, NATURAL MEDIA AND PAINTER 3D and MOT Vector Effects B _______

as well as the registered trademarks specified in the accompanying Schedule 1, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks.

This assignment is made for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and the amount of which is set forth in a separate statement.

This assignment is made and effective as of March 6, 2000.

METACREATIONS CORPORATION

Name: WARK ZIMMER

Title: PRESIDENT & CEO

SCHEDULE 1

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

RECORDED: 06/20/2000

Country	Mark	Registration Serial No.
US	Bryce	1,971,992
US	Natural 3D Design	2,110,706
US	Amazon	74/567,983
US	Kai s Power Tools	1,847,269
US	KPT	1,841,244
US	KPT Amazon	74/613,093
US	KPT Cool Tools	2,009,057
US	KPT Texture Explorer	2,044,466
Germany	KPT Texture Explorer	395 30 359
France	KPT Texture Explorer	95/582,202
Japan	KPT Texture Explorer	4072674
UK	KPT Texture Explorer	2028255
US	Dabbler	1,995,366
US	Fractal Design Painter	1,699,988
US	Paint Can Container (logo)	1,957,331
US	Natural Media (logo)	1,767,289
US	Painter 3D (logo)	75/438,795 (Pending)

[Schedule 1 to Assignment of Trade Marks — Page 1]